171720

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideji SAIKOH	06/10/2011
Masayasu NARIMATSU	06/10/2011
Kiyofumi MORIMOTO	06/10/2011
Kazuma HINOUE	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	545-8522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13171720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: jam@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1275-118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

501580076 REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0831

PAN 50

	n dis as 2 is 5 i	THE CHINGS OF THE WAY AND THE STATE OF THE S		Case No. :	
	ASSIG	MENT OF U.S. PATE	ENI APPLICATION		
	Hideji SAIKO	l of Osaka-shi, Osa	ka 545-8522 Japan		
(Invento	ors) Masayasu NARI	MATSU of Osaka-shi	, Osaka 545-8522 J		
•		MOTO of Osaka-shi,		pan	
	Kazuma HINOUF	of Osaka-shi, Osa	ka 545-8522 Japan		
	In conside	eration of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and other goo	od and valuable	
	considerations pai	d to each of the undersign	ed, the undersigned agree		
	and the second of the second o	in, transfer and set over to		Taman	
(Assign		ke-cho, Abeno-ku, C	a corporation of		
(Addres		nated as the Assignee) the			
	the United States,	its territories, dependence stent and any Letters Pater	es and possessions in the	invention, and all	
(Title)	"IMAGE FORMI PROGRAM USIN	NG APPARATUS, AND G THE SAME"	IMAGE FORMING MET	HOD AND	
	for which the unde	ersigned has (have) execut	ed on even date herewith	an application for	
		ed States of America or, if r			
	June 10, 201	1 or has already filed	U.S. application Serial No	, on	
		acknowledges an obligation the invention was made		ention to said	
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers an	d documents necessary ir	connection with the	
		hich may be declared and			
		signments in connection w nd further to perform any a			
claims o	or provisions of the Interr	national Convention for Pro	tection of Industrial Prope	ty or similar	
agreem				•	
	The undersigned agree(d United States patent to	s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	e acts which may be neces	ssary to obtain a grant	
		authorize(s) and request(
		ed States resulting from sa			
continui	ng applications thereof to	o the said Assignee, as As e) full right to convey the e	signee or the entire interes ntire interest herein assion	st, and nereby led, and that he has	
		Il not execute, any agreem		to a contract the free of	
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on					
this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the					
		t Office for recordation of the Vanderhye P.C. have repr			
	nt only ASSIGNEE with I		esemed only Addronal	and will continue to	
•	7	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned	
signatu		,		•	
			01.1.	0 0	
Date _	June 10, 2011	Signature of inventor	Mider	Jackoh	
			Idiolegi Hideji SAIKOH Mensayasul /	2 similar	
Date _	June 10, 2011	Signature of inventor	//esagaill	ianmanic	
<u> </u>	Tuno 10 2011		Masayasú NARIMAT:		
Date _	June 10, 2011	Signature of inventor	Markani // Kiyofumi MORIMOT	<u>triburts</u>	
Date	June 10, 2011	Signature of inventor	Moruma 14 Kazuma HINOUE		
			Kazumá HINOUE		
Witness	sed by:		Date		
Witnessed by:			Date		

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

PATENT REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0832